YouGov / British Youth Council Survey Results You
What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1175 GB respondents (16-24)
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2015

Age bands 18-24 18-24 Gender Social Grade Region
Total | 1647 | 1821 | 2224 | 1824 | ™" | yaje | Female | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [ Midlands Ty o | scotiand
vote South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1175] 251 513 411 924 443 599 | 576 727 422 153 364 259 294 106
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
Con 22 32 21 16 19 20 25 18 28 11 18 33 21 13 14
Lab 36 37 36 35 36 35 32 42 37 36 47 27 36 50 23
LibDem 5 4 4 6 5 3 6 3 5 4 11 3 4 5 3
UKIP 12 6 11 17 14 13 16 6 8 19 7 14 15 11 4
Other 25 21 28 25 27 28 22 29 22 30 18 23 23 21 57
Other Parties Voting Intention
SNP/PCY 5 7 2 8 5 6 5 6 4 7 1 0 3 1 43
Green 19 13 23 16 20 21 17 21 17 20 16 22 18 18 13
BNP 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 1
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 12 10 13 12 12 0 5 19 11 13 11 11 13 14 6
Don't know 17 14 18 17 18 8 12 21 16 19 25 10 23 17 14
Have you decided which party or candidate you
will vote for in your constituency for the General
Election in May this year?
[All those who may vote at this election n=778]
| definitely know who | will vote for 36 0 36 37 36 58 45 27 35 38 26 41 32 35 48
| am fairly sure | know who | will vote for but may
change my mind 25 0 25 25 25 28 27 23 29 20 27 32 27 16 23
| am not really sure who | will vote for but have anidea 13 0 13 13 13 10 9 16 14 11 15 11 7 17 19
I am completely undecided on who | will vote for 13 0 15 10 13 3 10 15 12 14 12 8 15 18 7
Don't know 13 0 11 16 13 2 8 18 10 18 19 9 18 14 3
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Work Status Marital status Children in Household Education achievment Ethnicity
Full | Part Not . Livingas | Never 1or Prefer A level or . .. | Prefer not
Total | ,. . Student . Married . . None not to Degree | Other | White | Non-white
time | time working married | married more say lower to say
Weighted Sample| 1175] 411 | 105] 386 266 28 136 983 618 508 49 946 159 71 | 994 147 18
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
Con 22 | 22 17 29 11 21 24 22 18 27 16 23 21 6 24 12 13
Lab 36 | 37 35 36 34 39 26 37 34 38 43 36 37 40 34 53 21
LibDem 5 3 5 7 4 1 1 5 7 2 0 5 5 4 4 8 19
UKIP 12 | 18 7 4 18 8 24 10 14 10 7 12 6 37 13 8 0
Other 25 | 19 36 24 33 31 25 25 27 23 35 25 31 13 26 18 48
Other Parties Voting Intention
SNP/PCY 5 5 9 5 6 9 5 5 5 6 0 6 5 0 6 4 0
Green 19 | 14 25 17 26 22 20 18 20 15 35 17 25 11 18 14 48
BNP 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 12 | 13 22 7 13 16 14 11 13 10 7 12 7 14 12 15 9
Don'tknow 17 | 15 20 12 26 3 27 16 15 15 53 14 13 57 16 20 40
Have you decided which party or candidate you
will vote for in your constituency for the General
Election in May this year?
[All those who may vote at this election n=778]
| definitely know who | will vote for 36 | 37 30 38 37 31 32 37 38 36 22 38 38 2 37 26 36
| am fairly sure | know who | will vote for but may
changemymind 25 | 22 21 32 24 35 25 25 27 24 10 24 36 16 26 23 7
| am not really sure who | will vote for but have anidea 13 | 13 14 12 13 8 13 13 11 17 17 13 13 4 13 12 11
I am completely undecided on who | will vote for 13 | 13 23 8 12 10 23 11 15 8 11 14 7 3 13 14 0
Don'tknow 13 | 15 12 10 14 16 7 14 10 15 41 11 5 75 10 25 46
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Disability Religiousness Religious Denomination
Total | Yes| No | Yes| No Don't| Prefer not None | Christian | Catholic | Other | PNS
know| tosay
Weighted Sample| 1175]114|1061|172]464| 37 17 409 103 42 62 | 22
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
Con 22 |10 23|26 15 33 23 14 33 32 1 27
Lab 36 |38 36 |44 32 29 63 33 37 42 52 50
LibDem 5 5 5 2 5 2 4 5 4 0 1 3
UKIP 12 9 12| 8 16 16 0 17 9 8 11 6
Other 25 |39 24 |19 33 19 10 32 17 19 26 14
Other Parties Voting Intention
SNP/PCY 5 13 5 3 8 5 0 8 5 7 4 0
Green 19 |26 18 (15 22 11 10 22 12 11 22 14
BNP 1 0 1 0o 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 1 0o 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 12 |16 11 | 7 9 11 4 7 8 10 6 10
Don'tknow 17 | 17 17 |13 13 29 37 13 12 15 16 35
Have you decided which party or candidate you
will vote for in your constituency for the General
Election in May this year?
[All those who may vote at this election n=778]
| definitely know who | will vote for 36 | 31 37 | 47 42 27 31 44 51 46 35 39
| am fairly sure | know who | will vote for but may
changemymind 25 |27 25|30 29 14 17 29 25 12 45 16
| am not really sure who | will vote for but have anidea 13 | 14 13 |12 11 8 0 11 14 9 8 2
| am completely undecided on who | will vote for 13 | 18 12 | 5 11 31 0 9 6 24 2 6
Dontknow 13 |10 14 | 6 7 19 52 7 3 10 10 37
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